H.P. SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, HAMIRPUR .

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Subordinate Services Selection Board today declared the final
result for the recruitment of 22 posts {General(UR)=11. GeneralIRDP)=02, OBC(UR)=03,
OBC(IRDP)=01, SC(UR)=04 & ST(UR)=01} of Horticulture Extension Officer (on Contract

basis) (Post Code: 469) in Himachal Pradesh Horticulture department were advertised vide
advertisement No. 31/2015 dated 7™ July, 2015.
On the basis of marks of Written Objective Screening test held on 30™ November, 2015

and personal interview conducted on 01-02-2016, the Board has compiled the result of 22 posts of

Horticulture Extension Officer (on Contract basis) (Post Code: 469). The candidates bearing the

following Roll Numbers have been declared successful. The marks secured by the candidates have

also been shown against their roll numbers.The result is also available on the web page of the

HPSSSB, Hamirpur. (http://www.himachal.nic.in).

Sr. No.
1
2
3

Roll No.

448702
448718
448762
448763
448767
448773
448790
448792
448793
448796
448797
448801
448810
448812
448814
448844
448846

Name

AAYUSHI THAKUR
ARASHIKA

TYOTI SHARMA
KAJAL

KAMAL KUMAR

KIRAN KUMARI
SHARMA

MONICA THAKUR
MONIKA SHARMA
MUKESH KUMAR
NARENDER SINGH
NAVNEET THAKUR
NEHA RATHORE
PANKAJ CHAUHAN
PANKAJ MOHAN
PAWAN KUMAR
ROHIT VERMA
SACHIN SINGH RIYAL

Total Marks
111
141
158
139
139
147
174
154
152
145
154
168
135
154
154
159
159



18
19
20
21

448851
448869
448889
448896

SANJAY SINGH 159
SUDESH KUMAR 137
VIBHUTI SHARMA 157
VIPLOVE NEGI 159

(Total candidates= 21)

01 post of OBC(IRDP) remained vacant due to non availability of candidates.

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent

error cannot be ruled out. The Board reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

Dated:

3™ February, 2016

‘

(Vijay Kumar)

Secretary,

H.P. Sub. Services Selection Board,
Hamirpur.



